FLEXCO®
Bolt Hinged Fastener System
No. 550No. 375X
Ideal for Applications that Use
Smaller Pulleys, but Still Require a
High-Strength, Dependable Splice.
Sturdy hinged construction makes Flexco® Bolt Hinged

• Filler Tubing
• Required Piloted Bolts, Nuts, and Clips
Ordering Information
375X Fasteners
Belt Width Ordering Number
NC  Steel Joint
with NylonCovered
Steel Cable *
NCS  Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable *
SC  Steel Joint
with Bare
Steel Cable *
SSC  Stainless Joint
with Bare
Stainless Cable **
mm in
450 18 375XJ18NC 375XJ18NCS
600 24 375XJ24NC 375XJ24NCS 375XJ24SC 375XSJ24SSC
750 30 375XJ30NC 375XJ30NCS 375XSJ30SSC
900 36 375XJ36NC 375XJ36NCS 375XJ36SC 375XSJ36SSC
1050 42 375XJ42NC 375XJ42NCS 375XSJ42SSC
1200 48 375XJ48NC 375XJ48NCS 375XJ48SC 375XSJ48SSC
1500 60 375XJ60NC 375XSJ60SSC
* “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Steel Nuts & Bolts
** “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Stainless Nuts & Bolts
Ordering Information
550 Fasteners
Belt Width Ordering Number
NC  Steel Joint
with NylonCovered
Steel Cable *
NCS  Steel Joint
with Nylon Covered
Stainless Cable *
SC  Steel Joint
with Bare
Steel Cable *
SSC  Stainless Joint
with Bare
Stainless Cable **
mm in
450 18 550J18NC
600 24 550J24NC 550J24NCS 550J24SC 550J24SSC
750 30 550J30NC 550J30NCS 550J30SC 550J30SSC
900 36 550J36NC 550J36NCS 550J36SC 550J36SSC
1050 42 550J42NC 550J42NCS 550J42SC 550J42SSC
1200 48 550J48NC 550J48NCS 550J48SC 550J48SSC
1500 60 550J60NC
* “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Steel Nuts & Bolts
** “J” CARTON – Continuous Strip w/Stainless Nuts & Bolts
For additional Bolt Hinged offerings, please
contact Flexco or your local Flexco distributor.

(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
Each
(One Pin)
Package
(Ten Pins)
450 18 NC-18-1 NC-18 NCS-18
600 24 NC-24-1 NC-24 NCS-24-1 NCS-24 SC-24-1 SC-24 SSC-24-1 SSC-24
750 30 NC-30-1 NC-30 NCS-30-1 NCS-30 SC-30-1 SC-30 SSC-30-1 SSC-30
900 36 NC-36-1 NC-36 NCS-36-1 NCS-36 SC-36-1 SC-36 SSC-36-1 SSC-36
1050 42 NC-42-1 NC-42 NCS-42-1 NCS-42 SC-42-1 SC-42 SSC-42-1 SSC-42
1200 48 NC-48-1 NC-48 NCS-48-1 NCS-48 SC-48-1 SC-48 SSC-48-1 SSC-48
1500 60 NC-60-1 NC-60 NCS-60-1 NCS-60
NC – Nylon Covered Steel Cable
Nylon covering reduces corrosion and simplifies hinge
pin insertion.
NCS – Nylon Covered Stainless Steel Cable